on the funding conditions of the Company, and to carry out the formalities of the capital injection. On

March 11, 2016, the Company completed the capital increase of RMB500 million to Orient Securities

Futures and the changes in industrial and commerce registration in relation to the change in registered

capital of Orient Securities Futures to RMB1,000 million.

4. Repayment of subordinated debt:

On June 6, 2013, the largest shareholder of the Company, Shenergy Group, entered into a subordinated

loan agreement with the Company, pursuant to which Shenergy Group offered a subordinated loan

in the amount of RMB800 million to the Company. The subordinated loan was due in three years and

bore an interest at the rate of 6.3% per annum. The Company had repaid the subordinated loan on

time on the maturity date of July 2, 2016.

Section VI  Changes in Share Capital and Information on
Shareholders

55 Interim Report 2016 DFZQ

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in share capital

Unit: share

Before the change Changes (+, -) After the change

Number of

shares

Percentage

(%)

Issue of

new shares

Bonus

issue

Share

conversion

from

capital

reserves Others Sub-total

Number

of shares

Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted shares 4,281,742,921 81.07 – – – -2,158,663,507 -2,158,663,507 2,123,079,414 40.20

 1. Shares held by state – – –

 2.  Shares held by state-owned legal

 persons 2,902,994,722 54.96 – – – -877,203,649 -877,203,649 2,025,791,073 38.36

 3.  Shares held by other domestic

 investors 1,378,748,199 26.11 – – – -1,281,459,858 -1,281,459,858 97,288,341 1.84

 Including:  Shares held by domestic non-

 state-owned legal persons 1,378,748,199 26.11 – – – -1,281,459,858 -1,281,459,858 97,288,341 1.84

Shares held by domestic natural

 persons – – – – – – – – –

 4. Shares held by foreign investors – – – – – – – – –

 Including:  Shares held by foreign legal

 persons – – – – – – – – –

Shares held by foreign natural

 persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Circulating non-restricted shares 1,000,000,000 18.93 – – – +2,158,663,507 +2,158,663,507 3,158,663,507 59.80

 1. RMB denominated ordinary shares 1,000,000,000 18.93 – – – +2,158,663,507 +2,158,663,507 3,158,663,507 59.80

 2. Foreign shares listed in the PRC – – – – – – – – –

 3. Foreign shares listed overseas – – – – – – – – –

 4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total number of shares 5,281,742,921 100.00 – – – 0 0 5,281,742,921 100.00

56 DFZQ Interim Report 2016

Section VI Changes in Share Capital and Information on Shareholders

2. Description of changes in share capital

The RMB restricted ordinary shares under the initial public offering of A Shares subject to a 12-month

lock-up period involved 58 shareholders, including Shanghai Haiyan Investment Management Company

Limited, who held in aggregate 2,158,663,507 restricted shares. Such shares were released from

restriction and has begun trading on March 23, 2016.

3. Effect of changes in share capital on financial indicators such as earnings per share and net assets